
Pos. Nome Elo Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Nuno Vieira 2147 4½ 14½ 17½ 4 1986 28

2 Tiago Manuel 2537 4½ 14½ 17½ 4 1885 -2

3 Luís Carvalho 1949 4 14 16½ 4 1799 9

4 José Carlos Anjos 2053 4 13½ 14½ 3 1571 -13

5 Arlindo Roda 1691 4 13 16 4 1417 4

6 Veríssimo Dias 2120 4 13 15½ 4 1649 -4

7 Luís Prazeres 1583 4 12 12½ 4 1535 26

8 José Salgueiro 1412 3½ 11½ 13½ 3 1561 25

9 Manuel Custódio 1638 3½ 10 12 3 1394 -9

10 Vítor Nédio 1867 3 15 17 3 1762 -14

11 Hélder Cláudio 1575 3 14 16 3 1773 3

12 Luís Severo 1510 3 14 16 3 1639 4

13 João Sepanas 1778 3 13 15 2 1674 -1

14 Vieira de Jesus 1584 3 13 14 2 1412 -14

15 Manuel Lopes 1207 3 12½ 14½ 3 1538 24

16 Fortunato Medronheira 1210 3 12 13 3 1534 12

17 Manuel Breu 1075 3 11½ 13½ 2 1443 39

18 Leonel Alexandre 1288 3 11 12½ 3 1426 11

19 José Conceição 1198 3 10½ 10½ 3 1408 11

20 António Rola 1224 3 9½ 9½ 3 1304 9

21 Amadeu Gaio 1384 2½ 12½ 14½ 2 1591 -5

22 Julião Camacho 1211 2½ 12 13½ 2 1502 22

23 Abel Maia 1158 2½ 11½ 12½ 2 1464 17

24 Fernando Bernardo 1488 2½ 11½ 11½ 2 1444 -22

25 Acácio Pinto 1211 2½ 10½ 12 2 1400 6

26 José Campos 1285 2 11½ 12½ 1 1406 -13

27 Franklim Sacristão 1000 2 11½ 11½ 2 1205 12

28 David Palminha 1029 2 11 12½ 2 1270 6

29 Fernando Cabrita 1000 2 11 12 2 1230 10

30 Germano Ferreira 1117 2 10½ 11½ 2 1412 9

31 Eurico Baptista 1136 2 9½ 10½ 2 1319 -7

32 António Cesário 1010 2 9½ 9½ 2 1199 2

33 Damaim Palmela 1000 2 9½ 9½ 1 1260 11

34 Gabriel Blaja 932 2 9 9 1 1110 -5

35 André Vital 946 2 8½ 9½ 1 1155 1

36 Adriano Carrasco 980 2 7 7 2 1136 4

37 Vítor Repolho 971 1½ 8½ 9 1 1167 -2

38 Pedro Pinto 928 1 11 12½ 0 1204 -27

39 José Serra 1014 1 10½ 10½ 1 1272 -14

40 Aires Oliveira 1170 1 10 11½ 1 1407 -33

41 Mário Santana 1000 0 9½ 11½ 0 1174 -46

42 Ângela Blaja 950 0 8½ 9½ 0 1055 -50 0
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Pos Equipas Pts BUC BUC

1 Ramiro José 15½  54½  62½

1 Nuno Vieira 4½ 14½ 17½

2 Luís Carvalho 4 14 16½

3 Luís Prazeres 4 12 12½

4 Hélder Cláudio 3 14 16

2 Capricho Setubalense 15  51½  61½

1 Tiago Manuel 4½ 14½ 17½

2 Arlindo Roda 4 13 16

3 Manuel Custódio 3½ 10 12

4 Luís Severo 3 14 16

3 Carlista Montemor 12½  49  56 

1 José Salgueiro 3½ 11½ 13½

2 João Sepanas 3 13 15

3 Manuel Lopes 3 12½ 14½

4 Fortunato Medronheira 3 12 13

4 Seripipi 12  50  55½

1 Veríssimo Dias 4 13 15½

2 Vítor Nédio 3 15 17

3 Vieira de Jesus 3 13 14

4 Gabriel Blaja 2 9 9

5 Bairro Laranjal - Alcácer 11  45  48½

1 José Carlos Anjos 4 13½ 14½

2 Leonel Alexandre 3 11 12½

3 Fernando Cabrita 2 11 12

4 Damaim Palmela 2 9½ 9½

6 União Banheirense 10½  46½  50 

1 José Conceição 3 10½ 10½

2 Amadeu Gaio 2½ 12½ 14½

3 Julião Camacho 2½ 12 13½

4 Fernando Cabrita 2½ 11½ 11½

7 C.P. Sobral da Adiça 9½  38  41 

1 António Rola 3 9½ 9½

2 Acácio Pinto 2½ 10½ 12

3 David Palminha 2 11 12½

4 Adriano Carrasco 2 7 7

8 Diana de Évora - 

Montemor

7½  43  44 

1 Abel Maia 2½ 11½ 12½

2 Franklim Sacristão 2 11½ 11½

3 António Cesário 2 9½ 9½

4 José Serra 1 10½ 10½

9 Alumínios - Lapa 5½  40  44½

1 José Campos 2 11½ 12½

2 Germano Ferreira 2 10½ 11½

3 Vítor Repolho 1½ 8½ 9

4 Mário Santana 0 9½ 11½
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